504806514 03/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4853246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRY APPELMAN	12/17/2004
EDMUND J. FISH	12/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICA ONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15912660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3563
Email: vlyon@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS
Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00008-0031-04000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL K. WHITEHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/ Randal K. Whitehead /
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assg1#page1.tif source=Assg1#page2.tif source=Assg1#page3.tif

PATENT 504806514 REEL: 045121 FRAME: 0436

Attorney Docket No.: 06975-581001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BARRY APPELMAN</u>, of 1003 Crest Lane, McLean, VA 22101; and <u>EDMUND J. FISH</u>, of 11388 Seneca Knoll Drive, Great Falls, VA 22066; hereby assign to:

AMERICA ONLINE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at:

22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166, and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ANNOUNCING NEW USERS OF AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM TO EXISTING USERS, filed 12/20/2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

					Attorney Docket No: 06975-581001
	In Witness W	HEREOF, L	iereto se	t mv hand and sea	at at Fall Church VA.
this	12 th day	of 1	æ.		200
U.S. D.	A CANADA			Market Control of the	L.S.
	Agreement of the second	BARRY A	PRELM	AN /	AAAAAAAAAA
			•		
	12/17/04	•••		WITNESS: _	HERGERIUA HERNANDEZ
Date				Printed Name:	towalevane
				Address:	24902 SEAPENTINE PLACE
				•	STONE RIOSE, UA 20105
	: .				
, 2	In by			WITNESS:	Solio Grote
Date	and an artist of the same of t	***		. "	Jun Oils
2000				· ·	2518 B North Feefer Block
				, access 6550	araylon, UA 22201
	No. of Parameter and Parameter St.	James and A	hannta n	a to the form of the	
48.50	and the second second			et my hand and so	and the state of t
ims_	THE PARTY OF THE P	VI	***************************************		L.S.
	MANAGEMENT AND	EDMUNI	J. FISI		£
*				WITNESS:	
Date	<u> </u>			Printed Name:	
				Address:	
• •					
		•			
	•		•	<i>እሽ ነ ያነዊነት ከመግ ደግ ረግ</i> .	
	QUURUR NICKUM GONOXXVIII II	XXXV		WITNESS:	
Date				Printed Name	
				Address:	

40256335

Attorney Docket No: 06975-581001

a dav	of	, 20			· .
,	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				L.S.
and the state of t	BARRY APPELM	IAN			
		WITNESS:			
te		Printed Name:	WARRANT TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	***************************************	
		Address:	MARABANA KERKETET KAN TERRETA	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	A STATE OF THE STA
			·	********************************	E PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
		:			2
THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	NATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	WITNESS:	(MARKET WAS ASSESSED TO THE STATE OF THE STA	***************************************	······································
te			PROVIDENCE NEXT SECURITY PROPERTY AND	MARKET STREET,	www.common.common.com
		Address:		CARLES STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	NACKE EXTENSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
IN WITNESS is 16 da	WHEREOF, I herejo	set my hand and	seal at <u>Dulld</u> L	5, VA	
5 5 0 8 5 0		L. 20,0°	seal at		
is Witness da	10 December	L. 20,0°	seal at <u>Dulh</u> L L L L L L L L L L L L L	ee management and a second	A Commence
is 10 de de 12/14/04	10 December		Lothyell :: Vothyn	llagere A! Nagor	L.S.
is 10 de de 12/14/04	10 December	WITNESS:	Lathyeld = Vathya = 20547 C	llagere A. Magun over fic	L.S.
is 10 de de 12/14/04	10 December	WITNESS: Printed Name	Lathyeld = Vathya = 20547 C	llagere A! Nagor	L.S.
is 10 de de 12/14/04	10 December	WITNESS: Printed Name	Lathyeld = Vathya = 20547 C	llagere A. Magun over fic	L.S.
is $\frac{12/10/04}{12/10/04}$	10 December	WITNESS: Printed Name Address:	Lattyeld = Vathyn 20547 C Ashbun, Oh	Mague A! Mague over fic VA 2014	L.S.
is $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$	10 December	WITNESS: Printed Name Address:	Lathyeld = Vathya 20540 C Ashbua, Ashbua, Ashbua, 2096	Mague A! Mague OVERC GIC VA 2094 2 D/ HN L B	L.S.

Assignment 2 of 2